Senate

Record of Committee Proceedings

Committee on Insurance and Housing

Horning, John

Of Pewaukee, as a Public Member 1 on the Wisconsin Housing and Economic Development Authority, to serve for the term ending January 1, 2015.

January 10, 2014 Referred to Committee on Insurance and Housing

January 22, 2014 **Public Hearing Held**

Present: (5) Senator Lasee; Senators Olsen, Schultz, T.

Cullen and Erpenbach.

Absent: (0) None. Excused: (0) None.

Appearances For

Eric Esser - Office of the Governor Scott Walker

• John Horning

Appearances Against

• None.

Appearances for Information Only

• None.

Registrations For

- Tom Larson Wisconsin Realtors Association
- Mary Ann McCoshen

Registrations Against

• None.

Registrations for Information Only

• None.

January 30, 2014 **Executive Session Held**

Present: (5) Senator Lasee; Senators Olsen, Schultz, T.

Cullen and Erpenbach.

Absent: (0) None. Excused: (0) None.

Moved by Senator Lasee, seconded by Senator Olsen that **Horning, John** be recommended for confirmation.

Ayes: (5) Senator Lasee; Senators Olsen, Schultz, T. Cullen and Erpenbach.

Noes: (0) None.

CONFIRMATION RECOMMENDED, Ayes 5, Noes 0

Robert Kovach Committee Clerk